
H.—l4

POPULATION AND DWELLINGS.

Registrar-General's Office,
Wellington, 3rd July, 1911.

The population of the Dominion (exclusive of Maoris and the population of the annexed Pacific
Islands) according to the Census of the 2nd April last is as shown in the following tables. The
returns for the Maori population are presented in a separate report (H. 14a). Those for the Cook
and annexed Pacific Islands are not yet completed, the whole of the returns not having come to
hand yet.

M. FRASBR,
Government Statistician.

POPULATION—SUMMARY OF EUROPEANS.

Table I.—Showing the European Population of the Dominion according to the Census taken
on the 2nd April, 1911.

a. .SLANDS.

Total Population Half-castes living
(exclusive of Maoris aud thatof as Europeans (included

Annexed Pacific Islands). previously).

Persons. Males. Females. Males. Females.

Chinese
(included previously).

Males. Females.

North Island*
South Island*
Stewart Island
Chatham Islands
Kermadec Islands

563,729
444,120

357
258

4

300,199
231,323

220
166

2

263,530
212,797

137
92

2

476,558

1,254
217

4

1,475

1,194
207

1
2

1,322
1,120

68
20

Totals for Dominion .. 1,008,468 531,910 1,404 2,542 88

(6.) By 1ounti.es a: :d Boroughs.

Total Population
(exclusive of Maoris and thatof

Annexed Pacific Islands.

Half-castes living
as Europeans (included

previously).
Chinese

(included previously).

Persons. Male?. Females. Males. Fen,ales. Males. Females.

Dountiest
3oroughs
Islands adjacent to New Zealand;
\ermadec Islands
3n shipboard ..
Hain Trunk Railway

496,779
505,598

1,079
4

4,865
143

276,495
250,196

652
2

4,456
109

531,910

220,284 1,152 1,120
255,402 313 282

427 7 2
2

409 3
34

476,558 1,475 1,404

1,096
1,382

64

19
69

Totals 2,542 881,008,468

* Including persons on shipbi
Auckland Harbour on 2nd April,
islands are not within the boundari
population of the North and South

ioard, but exc
1911. 1ies of the neigl
IslandB given

duding 133 persons, officers and crew of I
t Including Stewart Island and Chatham Is
hbouring counties, but their inhabitants have
in previous table.

British mai
elands.
e been inol-

i-of-war in
These

ided in the


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

