POPULATION AND DWELLINGS.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 3rd July, 1911.

THE population of the Dominion (exclusive of Maoris and the population of the annexed Pacific Islands) according to the Census of the 2nd April last is as shown in the following tables. The returns for the Maori population are presented in a separate report (H. 14A). Those for the Cook and annexed Pacific Islands are not yet completed, the whole of the returns not having come to hand yet.

M. FRASER,
Government Statistician.

POPULATION-SUMMARY OF EUROPEANS.

Table I.—Showing the European Population of the Dominion according to the Census taken on the 2nd April, 1911.

(a.) By Islands.

-			Total Population (exclusive of Maoris and that of Annexed Pacific Islands).			Half-castes living as Europeans (included previously).		Chinese (included previously).	
			Persons.	Males.	Females.	Males.	Females.	Males.	Females.
North Island*	••		563,729	300,199	263,530	1,254	1,194	1,322	68
South Island	••		444,120	231,323	212,797	217	207	1,120	20
Stewart Island			357	220	137	4	1	••	••
Chatham Islands	• •		258	166	92	••	2	• •	• • •
Kermadec Island	8		4	2	2		••	• •	•••
Totals	for Domini	on	1,008,468	531,910	476,558	1,475	1,404	2,542	88

(b.) By Counties and Boroughs.

_	(exclusive	Total Population (exclusive of Maoris and that of Annexed Pacific Islands.			Half-castes living as Europeans (included previously).		Chinese (included previously).	
	Persons.	Males.	Females.	Males.	Females.	Males.	Females.	
	. 496,779	276,495	220,284	1,152	1,120	1,096	19	
	. 505,598	250,196	255,402	313	282	1,382	69	
Islands adjacent to New Zealand	1,079	652	427	7	2		••	
	. 4		2		•••	••	• •	
	. 4,865	4,456	409	3		64	• •	
Main Trunk Railway	. 143	109	34		•••	••	••	
Totals	. 1,008,468	531,910	476,558	1,475	1,404	2,542	88	

^{*} Including persons on shipboard, but excluding 133 persons, officers and crew of British man-of-war in Auckland Harbour on 2nd April, 1911. † Including Stewart Island and Chatham Islands. These islands are not within the boundaries of the neighbouring counties, but their inhabitants have been included in the population of the North and South Islands given in previous table.